PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harris-Exigent, Inc.	06/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Technical Services Corporation	
Street Address:	7799 Leesburg Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 700N	
City:	Falls Church	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6625592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)674-2734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 321-727-9316

Email: ppagel@harris.com

Correspondent Name: Mitch Evander, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1025 W. NASA Blvd.

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H7094 / EX-16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitch Evander

Total Attachments: 1

source=Merger - Harris Exigent and Harris Tech Services Corp#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0593

766299

H \$40.00

501033783

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING HARRIS-EXIGENT, INC. (a Delaware corporation) INTO

HARRIS TECHNICAL SERVICES : CORPORATIONI (a Delaware corporation)

HARRIS TECHNICAL SERVICES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on September 25, 1987, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of Delaware;

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of stock of Harris-Exigent, Inc., a corporation incorporated on March 25, 1996, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of Delaware;

THIRD: That this corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its Board of Directors, filed with the minutes of the Board as of the 30th day of June, 2005, determined to and did merge into itself said Harris-Exigent, Inc., pursuant to the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that HARRIS TECHNICAL SERVICES CORPORATION merge, and it hereby does merge into itself Harris-Exigent, Inc. and does assume all of its obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. on July 1, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said HARRIS TECHNICAL SERVICES CORPORATION has eaused this Certificate to be signed by Bryan R. Roub, its President this 30th day of June, 2005.

HARRIS TECHNICAL SERVICES CORPORATION

Bryan R. Roub, President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:45 PM 06/30/2005 FILED 06:19 PM 06/30/2005 SRV 050548979 - 2138835 FILE

PATENT

REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 12/07/2009